
Daisha Barnes <dbarnes@cityoffoley.org>

Re: Foley PWC - Bid Tabulation
1 message

Jeff Phillips <jphillips@cityoffoley.org> Fri, Apr 19, 2024 at 4:48 PM
To: Beth Bennett <Beth.Bennett@edtinc.net>
Cc: Brandy Robertson <brandy.robertson@edtinc.net>, Jennifer Thorington-Hines <Jennifer.Thorington-Hines@edtinc.net>,
David McClendon <David.McClendon@edtinc.net>, Mark Blazer <Mark.Blazer@edtinc.net>, Daisha Barnes
<dbarnes@cityoffoley.org>, Rachel Keith <rkeith@cityoffoley.org>, Logan Eberly <leberly@cityoffoley.org>

Thank you Beth. I will check on the 75$ for the State.

Jeff

On Thu, Apr 18, 2024 at 5:01 PM Beth Bennett <Beth.Bennett@edtinc.net> wrote:

Jeff,

 

See attached the Signed Bid Tabulation.  After reviewing the bids and additional information requested from the two
lowest bidders, we recommend awarding the contract to Crucible Construction - $10,624,898.00.

 

Also, was the additional fee to the State ($75) for the 2nd resubmittal of the final drawings paid (see David’s email from
3/29 for reference)?

 

Thanks!

 

Beth Bennett, RA

Project Manager

EDT-THA ARCHITECTURE

Office:  256.883.8496 | Ext: 3010

Direct Line:  256.261.3737

Cell:  256.724.2015

beth.bennett@edtinc.net

www.EDTinc.net/division/edt-tha-architecture

 

--
Jeff Scott Phillips
Construction Project Manager
Engineering Department 
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